

District School Board of Pasco County

Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	Plumbing Supplies Maintenance Department		Number of Vendors Notified	372
Bid Number	10-054-LR		Number of Bids Distributed	41
Date Solicited	September 22, 2009		Number of Vendors Bidding	9
Date Opened	October 14, 2009		Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation	December 1, 2009		Funding Source	General
Total Savings	\$26,281.78		Grand Total of Bid	\$60,005.63

Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of bids as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible bid meeting written specifications.

Term of Contract:

This bid is for plumbing supplies "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable annually based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first year of this contract shall be effective from December 2, 2009 to November 3, 2010. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first year of the contract and may be adjusted annually based on changes in the Producer Price Indexes of # WPUS1019011, #PCU332913332913 and #PCU4841--4841--.

Notations and Exceptions:

Items are awarded on a line item basis per bid specifications. Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation, Sexauer, and Total Maintenance Solutions had errors on their pricing and could not hold their unit prices. Therefore, they have requested their bid be withdrawn (copies on file in Purchasing). Tie for item NPE73ABest Plumbing, Ferguson, and Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL, Inc. was broken by Drug-Free Workplace Statement as outlined in the bid document. Recommend rejection of items #SPX21K and #SPT62 because specifications were listed incorrectly on the bid document. Request permission to purchase these items after obtaining quotes.

Several vendors had addition errors from unit to totals: unit prices prevailed and are noted by ****. However the addition errors did not change the apparent low bidder.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by averaging all responsive and responsible bids submitted and subtracting the recommended vendor's price.

Bids Evaluated By:

Barbara Laycock, Maintenance Operations Manager, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:

Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$1.26	\$37.80	\$1.49	\$44.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVSTK		Grainger / 1WHT7	
NPA11A	2	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$1.11	\$2.22	\$1.43	\$2.86
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVSTKJ		Grainger / 1WHV2	
NPA24	2	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$4.34	\$8.68	\$4.17	\$8.34
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWV9P		Grainger / 1WJF7	
NPA26	2	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.75	\$1.50	\$1.06	\$2.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWV9K		Grainger / WJB4	
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.47	\$47.00	\$0.78	\$78.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWV9J		Grainger / 1WJB3	
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.64	\$32.00	\$2.68	\$134.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWV9J		Grainger / 1WJF8	
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$3.46	\$103.80	\$4.23	\$126.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDW4P		Grainger / 1WJA4	
NPA38	120	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$1.97	\$236.40	\$2.49	\$298.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWV4M		Grainger / 1WJA3	
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.47	\$11.75	\$0.69	\$17.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWV4J		Grainger / 1WJA1	
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$3.31	\$82.75	\$4.05	\$101.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVS4P		Grainger / 1WJA8	
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$1.93	\$57.90	\$2.26	\$67.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / PDWVS4M		Grainger / 1WJA7	
NPA45	20	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40			\$0.71	\$14.20	\$0.98	\$19.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVS4K		Grainger / 1WJA6	
NPA46	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.46	\$0.92	\$0.78	\$1.56
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVS4J		Grainger / 1WJA5	
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.88	\$3.76	\$2.29	\$4.58
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWV		Grainger / 1WJD9	
NPA50	2	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.06	\$2.12	\$1.35	\$2.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVCM		Grainger / 1WJD8	
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$31.00	\$0.35	\$35.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVCK		Grainger / 1WKH3	
NPA52	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.24	\$0.48	\$0.26	\$0.52
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVCJ		Grainger / 1WKH2	
NPA63	2	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40			\$1.22	\$2.44	\$4.28	\$8.56
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVC0PP		Grainger / 1WKR9	
NPA69	2	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.73	\$3.46	\$1.92	\$3.84
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVFBPM		Grainger / 1WKF6	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street	
BID # 10-054-LR			Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.06	\$31.80	\$1.03	\$30.75**** / \$30.90	\$2.14	\$64.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 430025		Mueller / 05753H	
NPA11A	2	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.94	\$1.88	\$0.92	\$1.84		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 434688		NO BID	
NPA24	2	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.66	\$7.32	\$3.54	\$7.08	\$5.61	\$11.22
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 430678		Mueller / 05888H	
NPA26	2	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.63	\$1.26	\$0.65	\$1.30	\$1.25	\$2.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 430629		Mueller / 05886H	
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.40	\$40.00	\$0.41	\$41.00	\$0.81	\$81.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 430603		Mueller / 05885H	
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.54	\$27.00	\$0.51	\$25.50	\$0.79	\$39.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431718		Mueller / 05890H	
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.92	\$87.60	\$2.81	\$84.30		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 430967		NO BID	
NPA38	120	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.66	\$199.20	\$1.72	\$206.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 445957		NO BID	
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.39	\$9.75	\$0.41	\$10.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 430918		NO BID	
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.79	\$69.75	\$2.69	\$67.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431031		NO BID	
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$1.63	\$48.90	\$1.56	\$46.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 446021		NO BID	
NPA45	20	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.60	\$12.00	\$0.58	\$11.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431015		NO BID	
NPA46	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.39	\$0.78	\$0.38	\$0.76		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 430918		NO BID	
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.58	\$3.16	\$0.93	\$1.86	\$3.18	\$6.36
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431163		Mueller / 05938H	
NPA50	2	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.89	\$1.78	\$0.93	\$1.86	\$1.94	\$3.88
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431155		Mueller / 05935H	
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.26	\$26.00	\$0.26	\$26.00	\$0.53	\$53.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431148		Mueller / 05934H	
NPA52	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431130		Mueller / 05933H	
NPA63	2	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	\$1.03	\$2.06	\$1.04	\$2.08	\$2.07	\$4.14
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 432724		Mueller / 05942H	
NPA69	2	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.46	\$2.92	\$1.41	\$2.82	\$4.84	\$9.68
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431882		Mueller / 438-422	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue		
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA11	30	2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.57	\$47.10	\$2.21	\$66.30	\$1.43	\$42.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5753		DAF / 71120		Lasco / D400-020	
NPA11A	2	2" X 1 1/2" PVC DWV SANT TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$1.42	\$2.84	\$1.96	\$3.92	\$1.28	\$2.56
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5761		DAF / 71121		Lasco / D401-251	
NPA24	2	4" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$5.49	\$10.98	\$8.45	\$16.90	\$4.90	\$9.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5879		DAF / 72840		Lasco / D300-040	
NPA26	2	2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.94	\$1.88	\$1.45	\$2.90	\$0.85	\$1.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5877		DAF / 72820		Lasco / D300-020	
NPA27	100	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.60	\$60.00	\$0.29	\$29.00	\$0.55	\$55.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5876		DAF / 50405		Lasco / D300-015	
NPA31	50	1-1/2" PVC DWV ST 1/4 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.77	\$38.50	\$0.82	\$41.00	\$0.72	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5880		DAF / 72715		Lasco / D302-015	
NPA37	30	4" PVC DWV 45° 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$4.29	\$128.70	\$7.60	\$228.00	\$3.90	\$117.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5888		DAF / 70640		Lasco / D321-040	
NPA38	120	3" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.48	\$297.60	\$3.72	\$446.40	\$2.23	\$267.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5887		DAF / 70630		Lasco / D321-030	
NPA40	25	1-1/2" PVC DWV 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.59	\$14.75	\$0.90	\$22.50	\$0.53	\$13.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5885		DAF / 73615		Lasco / D321-015	
NPA43	25	4" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$3.99	\$99.75	\$5.15	\$128.75	\$3.73	\$93.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5893		DAF / 72740		Lasco / D323-040	
NPA44	30	3" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$2.62	\$78.60	\$3.40	\$102.00	\$2.18	\$65.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5892		DAF / 72730		Lasco / D323-030	
NPA45	20	2" PVC DWV ST 1/8 BEND SCHEDULE 40	\$0.90	\$18.00	\$1.25	\$25.00	\$0.80	\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5891		DAF / 72720		Lasco / D323-020	
NPA46	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV STREET 1/8 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.58	\$1.16	\$0.90	\$1.80	\$0.53	\$1.06
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5890		DAF / 73615		Lasco / D323-015	
NPA49	2	4" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.34	\$4.68	\$2.95	\$5.90	\$2.12	\$4.24
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5936		DAF / 70140		Lasco / D100-040	
NPA50	2	3" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.26	\$2.52	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$1.19	\$2.38
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5935		DAF / 70130		Lasco / D100-030	
NPA51	100	2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.39	\$39.00	\$0.55	\$55.00	\$0.36	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5934		DAF / 70120		Lasco / D100-020	
NPA52	2	1-1/2" PVC DWV COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.29	\$0.58	\$0.40	\$0.80	\$0.27	\$0.54
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5933		DAF / 70115		Lasco / D100-015	
NPA63	2	4" PVC DWV PLUG SCHEDULE 40	\$2.22	\$4.44	\$1.96	\$3.92	\$1.39	\$2.78
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5909		DAF / 71840		Lasco / D106-040	
NPA69	2	4" X 3" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$2.91	\$5.82	\$2.70	\$5.40	\$1.96	\$3.92
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	IPS AS1B145960		DAF / 70243		Lasco / D107-422	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.02	\$25.50	\$1.00	\$25.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVFBMK		Grainger / 1WKF5	
NPA72	40	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.40	\$16.00	\$2.17	\$86.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVFBKJ		Grainger / 1WKF4	
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.68	\$10.20	\$0.66	\$9.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #PDWVFTAPNJ		Grainger / 1WKV5	
NPB09	100	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.88	\$88.00	\$1.42	\$142.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40STK		Grainger / 1WJP4	
NPB14	50	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$15.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40ST6		NO BID	
NPB17	100	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.18	\$18.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40STF		NO BID	
NPB19	80	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40			\$0.15	\$12.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40STD		NO BID	
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.83	\$33.20	\$0.83	\$33.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S4K		Grainger / 1WKC3	
NPB24	2	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.64	\$1.28	\$0.54	\$1.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S4J		Grainger / 1WKC1	
NPB25	2	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.51	\$1.02	\$1.00	\$2.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S4H		Grainger / 1WKB8	
NPB26	2	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$0.74		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S4G		NO BID	
NPB27	80	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.31	\$24.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S4F		NO BID	
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.20	\$6.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S4D		NO BID	
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$4.64	\$417.60	\$4.69	\$422.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9P		Grainger / 1WKA6	
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$2.59	\$129.50	\$2.71	\$135.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9M		Grainger / 1WKA4	
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$2.17	\$43.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9L		NO BID	
NPB32	100	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.71	\$71.00	\$0.88	\$88.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9K		Grainger / 1WKA2	
NPB33	75	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40			\$0.46	\$34.50	\$0.58	\$43.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9J		Grainger / 1WJZ9	
NPB34	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.42	\$33.60	\$1.75	\$140.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9H		Grainger / 1WJZ7	
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.24	\$43.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S96		NO BID	
NPB36	350	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.13	\$45.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9F		NO BID	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.86	\$21.50	\$0.83	\$20.75	\$2.96	\$74.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431601		Mueller / 438-338	
NPA72	40	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.34	\$13.60	\$0.33	\$13.20	\$2.25	\$90.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 431585		Mueller / 05913	
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.73	\$10.95	\$0.53	\$7.95		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Charlotte/DM		BOW / 401020		NO BID	
NPB09	100	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.80	\$80.00	\$0.95	\$95.00	\$2.54	\$254.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 401-020		Mueller / 401-020	
NPB14	50	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.29	\$14.50	\$0.31	\$15.50	\$0.89	\$44.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 401-010		Mueller / 401-010	
NPB17	100	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.154	\$15.40	\$0.19	\$19.00	\$0.50	\$50.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 401-007		Mueller / 401-007	
NPB19	80	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.134	\$10.72	\$0.16	\$12.80	\$0.42	\$33.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 401-005		Mueller / 401-005	
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.76	\$30.40	\$0.86	\$34.40	\$2.16	\$8.64**** / \$86.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 417-020		Spears / 417-020	
NPB24	2	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.58	\$1.16	\$0.70	\$1.40	\$1.67	\$3.34
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 417-015		Spears / 417-015	
NPB25	2	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.46	\$0.92	\$0.55	\$1.10	\$1.45	\$2.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 417-012		Spears / 417-012	
NPB26	2	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.33	\$0.66	\$0.40	\$0.80	\$0.94	\$1.88
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 417-010		Spears / 417-010	
NPB27	80	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$22.40	\$0.29	\$6.73**** / \$23.20	\$0.78	\$62.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 417-007		Spears / 417-007	
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$5.40	\$0.21	\$6.30	\$0.51	\$15.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 417-005		Spears / 417-005	
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$4.21	\$378.90	\$5.10	\$459.00	\$10.70	\$963.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-040		Spears / 406-040	
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.36	\$118.00	\$2.85	\$142.50	\$6.36	\$318.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-030		Spears / 406-030	
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$1.97	\$39.40	\$3.23	\$64.60	\$6.19	\$123.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-025		Spears / 406-025	
NPB32	100	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.65	\$65.00	\$0.76	\$76.00	\$1.85	\$185.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-020		Spears / 406-020	
NPB33	75	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	\$0.41	\$30.75	\$0.50	\$37.50	\$1.17	\$87.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-015		Spears / 406-015	
NPB34	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.384	\$30.72	\$0.47	\$37.60	\$1.10	\$88.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-012		Spears / 406-012	
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$39.60	\$0.26	\$46.80	\$0.61	\$109.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-010		Spears / 406-010	
NPB36	350	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.12	\$42.00	\$0.15	\$52.50	\$0.33	\$115.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-007		Spears / 406-007	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603	
Board Meeting 11/17/09							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPA71	25	3" X 2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.11	\$27.75	\$1.60	\$40.00	\$1.16 \$29.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5908		DAF / 70232		Lasco / D107-338
NPA72	40	2" X 1-1/2" PVC DWV BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.50	\$20.00	\$0.72	\$28.80	\$0.46 \$18.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 5906		DAF / 70221		Lasco / D107-251
NPA85	15	1-1/2" PVC DWV TRAP ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.84	\$12.60	\$0.65	\$9.75	\$0.77 \$11.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 6383		DAF / 72215		Lasco / D104-015
NPB09	100	2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.76	\$76.00	\$1.23	\$123.00	\$0.90 \$90.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530748307		DAF / L44-020		Lasco / 401-020
NPB14	50	1" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.27	\$13.50	\$0.54	\$27.00	\$0.33 \$16.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530748307		DAF / L401-010		Lasco / 401-010
NPB17	100	3/4" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.14	\$14.00	\$0.24	\$24.00	\$0.19 \$19.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99052		DAF / L401-007		Lasco/401-007
NPB19	80	1/2" PVC PRESSURE TEE SCHEDULE 40	\$0.14	\$11.20	\$0.28	\$22.40	\$0.17 \$13.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99050		DAF / L401-005		Lasco / 401-005
NPB23	40	2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.72	\$28.80	\$1.36	\$54.40	\$0.85 \$34.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99125		DAF / L417-020		Lasco / 417-020
NPB24	2	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.55	\$1.10	\$0.90	\$1.80	\$0.66 \$1.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99124		DAF / L417-015		Lasco / 417-015
NPB25	2	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.44	\$0.88	\$0.75	\$1.50	\$0.52 \$1.04
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99123		DAF / L417-012		Lasco / 417-012
NPB26	2	1" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.36	\$0.72	\$0.55	\$1.10	\$0.39 \$0.78
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99122		DAF / L417-010		Lasco / 417-010
NPB27	80	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.26	\$20.80	\$0.60	\$48.00	\$0.34 \$27.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99121		DAF / L417-007		Lasco / 417-007
NPB28	30	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 45 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$6.00	\$0.36	\$10.80	\$0.21 \$6.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99120		DAF / L417-005		Lasco / 417-005
NPB29	90	4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$2.10	\$189.00	\$8.60	\$774.00	\$4.72 \$424.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530922306		DAF / 406-040		Lasco / 406-040
NPB30	50	3" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.58	\$29.00	\$4.84	\$242.00	\$2.64 \$132.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99137		DAF / 406-030		Lasco / 406-030
NPB31	20	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.39	\$7.80	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$2.20 \$44.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99136		DAF / 406-025		Lasco / 406-025
NPB32	100	2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.37	\$37.00	\$1.15	\$115.00	\$0.73 \$73.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99135		DAF / L406-020		Lasco / 406-020
NPB33	75	1 1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90° ELBOW SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$14.25	\$0.85	\$63.75	\$0.48 \$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco		DAF / L406-015		Lasco / 406-015
NPB34	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.13	\$10.40	\$0.30	\$24.00	\$0.45 \$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99132		DAF / L429-005		Lasco / 406-012
NPB35	180	1" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$19.80	\$0.45	\$81.00	\$0.25 \$45.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99130		DAF / L406-010		Lasco / 406-010
NPB36	350	3/4" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$1.21	\$423.50	\$0.22	\$77.00	\$0.16 \$56.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530959307		DAF / L406-007		Lasco / 406-007

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40			\$0.12	\$24.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40S9D		NO BID	
NPB38	30	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$2.13	\$63.90	\$1.03	\$30.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCP		Grainger / 1WHK5	
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$1.54	\$77.00	\$0.91	\$45.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCM		Grainger / 1WHK4	
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.94	\$23.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCL		NO BID	
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.43	\$86.00	\$0.78	\$156.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCK		Grainger / 1WHK3	
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.28	\$25.20	\$0.75	\$67.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCJ		Grainger / 1WHK2	
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.26	\$20.80	\$0.68	\$54.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCH		Grainger / 1WHK1	
NPB44	200	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.19	\$38.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCG		NO BID	
NPB45	250	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.11	\$27.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCF		NO BID	
NPB46	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.09	\$13.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCD		NO BID	
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.36	\$1.82**** / \$1.80	\$0.51	\$2.55
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SFAJ		Grainger / 1WJY2	
NPB53	80	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.20	\$16.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SFAG		NO BID	
NPB54	250	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.18	\$45.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SFAF		NO BID	
NPB55	80	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40			\$0.13	\$10.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SFAD		NO BID	
NPB59	120	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.46	\$55.20	\$0.66	\$79.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SMAK		Grainger / 1WKG6	
NPB60	75	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.35	\$26.25	\$0.51	\$38.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SMAJ		Grainger / 1WKG5	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.108	\$21.60	\$0.13	\$26.00	\$0.29	\$58.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 406-005		Spears / 406-005	
NPB38	30	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.93	\$57.90	\$2.34	\$70.20	\$5.55	\$166.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 929-040		Spears / 429-040	
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$1.34	\$67.00	\$1.61	\$80.50	\$3.84	\$192.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-030		Spears / 429-030	
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.85	\$21.25	\$1.04	\$26.00	\$2.67	\$66.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-025		Spears / 429-025	
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.386	\$77.20	\$0.46	\$92.00	\$1.11	\$222.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-020		Spears / 429-020	
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.25	\$22.50	\$0.30	\$27.00	\$0.71	\$63.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-015		Spears / 429-015	
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.24	\$19.20	\$0.28	\$22.40	\$0.66	\$52.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-012		Spears / 429-012	
NPB44	200	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.172	\$34.40	\$0.20	\$40.00	\$0.48	\$96.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-010		Spears / 429-010	
NPB45	250	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$25.00	\$0.13	\$32.50	\$0.27	\$67.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-007		Spears / 429-007	
NPB46	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.07	\$10.50	\$0.09	\$13.50	\$0.18	\$27.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 429-005		Spears / 429-005	
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.32	\$1.60	\$0.38	\$1.90	\$0.90	\$4.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 435-015		Spears / 435-015	
NPB53	80	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$14.40	\$0.21	\$16.80	\$0.51	\$40.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 435-010		Spears / 435-010	
NPB54	250	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.15	\$37.50	\$0.19	\$47.50	\$0.44	\$110.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 435-007		Spears / 435-007	
NPB55	80	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.12	\$9.60	\$0.15	\$12.00	\$0.33	\$26.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 435-005		Spears / 435-005	
NPB59	120	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.42	\$50.40	\$0.50	\$60.00	\$1.18	\$141.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 436-020		Spears / 436-020	
NPB60	75	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.32	\$24.00	\$0.38	\$28.50	\$0.90	\$67.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 436-015		Spears / 436-015	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603	
Board Meeting 11/17/09							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB37	200	1/2" PVC PRESSURE 90 SCHEDULE 40	\$0.81	\$162.00	\$0.22	\$44.00	\$0.13 \$26.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 153895307		DAF / L406-005		Lasco / 406-005
NPB38	30	4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.34	\$10.20	\$3.95	\$118.50	\$2.17 \$65.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99035		DAF / L429-040		Lasco / 429-040
NPB39	50	3" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$11.00	\$4.80	\$240.00	\$1.50 \$75.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99034		DAF / 406-030		Lasco / 429-030
NPB40	25	2-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$5.50	\$1.75	\$43.75	\$0.97 \$24.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99033		DAF / 429-025		Lasco / 429-025
NPB41	200	2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.16	\$32.00	\$0.70	\$140.00	\$0.44 \$88.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco		DAF / L429-020		Lasco / 429-020
NPB42	90	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$8.10	\$0.45	\$40.50	\$0.29 \$26.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99031		DAF / L429-015		Lasco / 429-015
NPB43	80	1-1/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.07	\$5.60	\$0.50	\$40.00	\$0.27 \$21.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99030		DAF / L429-012		Lasco / 429-012
NPB44	200	1" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.30	\$60.00	\$0.36	\$72.00	\$0.21 \$42.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99094		DAF / L429-010		Lasco / 429-010
NPB45	250	3/4" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.17	\$42.50	\$0.21	\$52.50	\$0.13 \$32.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99092		DAF / L429-007		Lasco / 429-007
NPB46	150	1/2" PVC PRESSURE COUPLING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.14	\$21.00	\$0.16	\$24.00	\$0.10 \$15.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99091		DAF / L429-005		Lasco / 429-005
NPB51	5	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.12	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$3.00	\$0.38 \$1.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99090		DAF / L435-45		Lasco / 435-015
NPB53	80	1" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.39	\$31.20	\$0.35	\$28.00	\$0.21 \$16.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99112		DAF / L435-90		Lasco / 435-010
NPB54	250	3/4" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.30	\$75.00	\$0.33	\$82.50	\$0.19 \$47.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99111		DAF / L435-007		Lasco / 435-007
NPB55	80	1/2" PVC PRESSURE FEMALE ADPT SCHEDULE 40	\$0.22	\$17.60	\$0.26	\$20.80	\$0.19 \$15.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99110		DAF / L435-005		Lasco / 435-005
NPB59	120	2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$21.60	\$0.75	\$90.00	\$0.47 \$56.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99109		DAF / L436-020		Lasco / 436-020
NPB60	75	1 1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P.ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$10.80**** / \$6.75	\$0.65	\$48.75	\$0.37 \$27.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99106		DAF / L436-015		Lasco / 436-015

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB61	25	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.26	\$6.50	\$0.82	\$20.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SMAH		Grainger / 1WKG9	
NPB62	50	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.22	\$11.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SMAG		NO BID	
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.12	\$24.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SMAF		NO BID	
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40			\$0.11	\$16.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SMAD		NO BID	
NPB66	10	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$1.27	\$12.70	\$1.06	\$10.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCAPM		Sloan / 6MV15	
NPB68	6	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.37	\$2.22	\$0.31	\$1.86
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCAPK		Sloan / 6NC05	
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.30	\$15.00	\$0.25	\$12.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCAPJ		Sloan / 6NC04	
NPB71	6	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.20	\$1.20	\$0.14	\$0.84
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P401SCAPG		Sloan / 6NC02	
NPB72	100	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.12	\$12.00	\$0.09	\$9.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCAPF		Sloan / 6NC0	
NPB73	100	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40			\$0.12	\$12.00	\$0.08	\$8.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SCAPD		Sloan / 6MZ99	
NPB83	25	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.32	\$8.00	\$0.25	\$6.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SBJG		Sloan / 6NC04	
NPB85	125	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40			\$0.22	\$27.50	\$0.25	\$31.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SBGF		Sloan / 1VEX2	
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.22	\$2.20	\$0.17	\$1.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SBGD		Sloan / 6MZ56	
NPB87	50	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.12	\$6.00	\$0.09	\$4.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SBFD		Sloan / 6MZ55	
NPB88	20	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40			\$0.32	\$6.40	\$0.25	\$5.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Charlotte / #P40SBFGF		Sloan / 1VEX2	
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE			\$0.57	\$57.00	\$0.42	\$42.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Elkhart / #CTD		Nibco / 5P098	
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE			\$2.06	\$51.50	\$1.92	\$48.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Elkhart / #CTB		Nibco / 5P095	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB61	25	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.24	\$6.00	\$0.28	\$7.00	\$0.67	\$16.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 436-012		Spears / 436-012	
NPB62	50	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$9.50	\$0.23	\$11.50	\$0.55	\$27.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 436-010		Spears / 436-010	
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$22.00	\$0.13	\$26.00	\$0.29	\$58.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 436-007		Spears / 436-007	
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$15.00	\$0.13	\$19.50	\$0.27	\$40.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 436-005		Spears / 436-005	
NPB66	10	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$1.16	\$11.60	\$1.40	\$14.00	\$3.34	\$33.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 447-030		Spears / 447-030	
NPB68	6	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.33	\$1.98	\$0.40	\$2.40	\$0.94	\$5.64
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 447-020		Spears / 447-020	
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$14.00	\$0.33	\$16.50	\$0.78	\$39.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 447-015		Spears / 447-015	
NPB71	6	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.18	\$1.08	\$0.21	\$1.26	\$0.51	\$3.06
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 447-010		Spears / 447-010	
NPB72	100	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$11.00	\$0.14	\$14.00	\$0.31	\$31.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 447-007		Spears / 447-007	
NPB73	100	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$10.00	\$0.13	\$13.00	\$0.27	\$27.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 447-005		Spears / 447-005	
NPB83	25	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.29	\$7.25	\$0.35	\$8.75	\$3.38	\$84.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 447-211		Spears / 439-211	
NPB85	125	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$25.00	\$0.24	\$30.00	\$1.88	\$235.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 437-131		Spears / 439-131	
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.20	\$2.00	\$0.24	\$2.44**** / \$2.40	\$1.88	\$18.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 437-130		Spears / 439-130	
NPB87	50	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.11	\$5.50	\$0.14	\$7.00	\$1.35	\$67.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 437-101		Spears / 439-101	
NPB88	20	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.29	\$5.80	\$0.34	\$6.80	\$1.88	\$37.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Spears PVC		Lasko / 438-131		Spears / 439-131	
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE	\$0.64	\$64.00	\$0.45	\$45.00	\$0.81	\$81.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WPT-08		Mueller / 64006	
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE	\$2.34	\$58.50	\$1.76	\$44.00	\$3.33	\$83.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WPT-04		Mueller / 64000	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603	
Board Meeting 11/17/09							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPB61	25	1 1/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$2.25	\$0.45	\$11.25	\$0.27 \$6.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 99104		DAF / L436-012		Lasco / 436-012
NPB62	50	1 " PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$1.10	\$55.00	\$0.40	\$20.00	\$0.23 \$11.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530947309		DAF / L436-010		Lasco / 436-010
NPB63	200	3/4" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.34	\$68.00	\$0.21	\$42.00	\$0.14 \$28.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530947309		DAF / L436-007		Lasco / 436-007
NPB64	150	1/2" PVC Press x M.I.P. ADAPTER SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$42.00	\$0.19	\$28.50	\$0.13 \$19.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530647311		DAF / L436-005		Lasco / 436-005
NPB66	10	3" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.16	\$1.60	\$2.20	\$22.00	\$1.30 \$13.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530447314		DAF / 447-030		Lasco / 417-030
NPB68	6	2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$3.60	\$38.00 \$22.80**** / \$228.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530347315		DAF / 447-020		Lasco / 417-020
NPB69	50	1-1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.09	\$4.50	\$0.60	\$30.00	\$0.32 \$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530247318		DAF / 447-015		Lasco 417-015
NPB71	6	1" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.28	\$1.68	\$0.35	\$2.10	\$0.20 \$1.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530714314		DAF / 447-010		Lasco / 417-010
NPB72	100	3/4" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$19.00	\$0.21	\$21.00	\$0.13 \$13.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 153714314		DAF / 447+007		Lasco / 417-007
NPB73	100	1/2" PVC PRESSURE CAP SCHEDULE 40	\$0.19	\$19.00	\$0.21	\$21.00	\$0.12 \$12.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530614318		DAF / 447-005		Lasco / 417-005
NPB83	25	1-1/2" X 1" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.10	\$2.50	\$0.95	\$23.75	\$0.33 \$8.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530514318		DAF / L438-211		Lasco / 437-211
NPB85	125	1" X 3/4 PVC PRESSURE BUSHING SCHEDULE 40	\$0.27	\$33.75	\$0.50	\$62.50	\$0.24 \$30.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pavco / 1530713314		DAF / L438-131		Lasco / 437-131
NPB86	10	1" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$0.74	\$7.40	\$0.55	\$5.50	\$0.24 \$2.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 4006		DAF / L438-130		Lasco / 437-130
NPB87	50	3/4" X 1/2" PVC PRESSURE BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$2.40	\$120.00	\$0.36	\$18.00	\$0.13 \$6.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / W04000		DAF / L638-101		Lasco / 437-101
NPB88	20	1" X 3/4" PVC PRESS X F BUSH SCHEDULE 40	\$2.54	\$50.80	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$0.32 \$6.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 2047		DAF / L438-131		Lasco / 438-131
NPD17	100	1/2" COPPER TEE	\$1.01	\$101.00	\$0.53	\$53.00	\$0.46 \$46.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 2034		CFI / 3001		Allen Co. / 611-1/2
NPD18	25	1/4" COPPER TEE	\$0.42	\$10.50	\$0.97	\$24.25	\$1.67 \$41.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / WB01622		CFI / 2531		Allen Co. / 611-1/4

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW			\$1.84	\$46.00	\$2.46	\$61.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #C96		Nibco / 5P066
NPD25	150	3/4" COPPER 90			\$0.75	\$112.50	\$1.03	\$154.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #C9F		Nibco / 5P065
NPD26	200	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW			\$0.33	\$66.00	\$0.48	\$96.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #C9D		Nibco / 5P064
NPD30	75	3/4" COPPER STREET 90			\$1.08	\$81.00	\$0.58	\$43.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CS9F		Grainger / 2GKD7
NPD31	50	1/2" COPPER STREET 90			\$0.51	\$25.50	\$0.37	\$18.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CS9D		Grainger / 2GKD6
NPD44	5	1/2" COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW			\$0.73	\$3.65	\$0.23	\$1.15
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CS4D		Grainger / 2GKC6
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"			\$12.90	\$25.80	\$10.78	\$21.56
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CSCM		Nibco / 1VLR5
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING			\$0.69	\$10.35	\$0.62	\$9.30
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CSCF		Nibco / 5P208
NPD66	2	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER			\$5.14	\$10.28	\$4.29	\$8.58
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CMAJ		Nibco / 1VLW9
NPD67	2	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER			\$4.48	\$8.96	\$3.72	\$7.44
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CMAH		Nibco / 1VLW6
NPD69	50	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER			\$1.17	\$58.50	\$0.85	\$42.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CMAF		Nibco / 1VLW1
NPD70	75	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER			\$0.70	\$52.50	\$0.52	\$39.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CMAD		Nibco / 1VLV5
NPD79	2	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER			\$1.52	\$3.04	\$1.10	\$2.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CFAF		Nibco / 5P018
NPD80	25	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER			\$1.11	\$27.75	\$0.98	\$24.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CFAD		Nibco / 5P015
NPE04	25	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$7.69	\$192.25	\$11.68	\$292.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CUG		Nibco / 1WLJ9
NPE05	10	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$4.57	\$45.70	\$6.95	\$69.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CUF		Nibco / 1WLJ8
NPE06	2	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION			\$3.88	\$7.76	\$5.51	\$11.02
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Elkhard / #CUD		Nibco / 1WLJ7
NPE28	100	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP			\$0.03	\$3.00	\$16.25	\$1,625.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Proflo / #PF500UD		T & S / 3KF78
NPE29	10	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS			\$0.03	\$0.30	\$3.32	\$33.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Proflo / #PF500UF		Caddy / 1RVW6
NPE73	100	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$0.03	\$3.00	\$0.83	\$83.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Holyoke Brass / #60-4		Proflo / #PFCSB		Parker / 1RAA5
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.06	\$18.00	\$0.06	\$18.00	\$1.03	\$309.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Holyoke Brass / #60-6		Proflo / #PFCSC		Parker / 1RAA7
NPE74	25	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.13	\$3.25	\$0.18	\$4.50	\$1.58	\$39.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Holyoke Brass / #61-4		Proflo / #PFCNB		Parker / 2P215
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.26	\$78.00	\$0.23	\$69.00	\$66.78	\$20,034.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Holyoke Brass / #61-8-6		Proflo / #PFCNC		Parker / 6LH18
NPE75	200	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE			\$0.30	\$60.00	\$8.42	\$1,684.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		NO BID		Proflo / PFLNPC		Apollo / 2EFC5

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$2.05	\$51.25	\$1.46	\$36.75**** / \$36.50	\$2.61	\$65.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WPT-16		Mueller / 61647
NPD25	150	3/4" COPPER 90	\$0.83	\$124.50	\$0.60	\$90.00	\$1.07	\$160.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WPT-12		Mueller / 61634
NPD26	200	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.37	\$74.00	\$0.26	\$52.00	\$0.48	\$96.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WPT-08		Mueller / 61622
NPD30	75	3/4" COPPER STREET 90	\$1.20	\$90.00	\$0.86	\$64.50	\$1.54	\$115.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP7-2-12		Mueller / 61654
NPD31	50	1/2" COPPER STREET 90	\$0.57	\$28.50	\$0.41	\$20.50	\$2.76	\$138.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP7-2-08		Mueller / 62312
NPD44	5	1/2" COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.82	\$4.10	\$0.59	\$2.95	\$0.87	\$4.35
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP6-2-08		Mueller / 63026
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"	\$14.38	\$28.76	\$10.33	\$20.66		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WPO-NSTOP-48		NO BID
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.77	\$11.55	\$0.55	\$1.10**** / \$8.25	\$1.04	\$15.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WPO-NSTOP-12		Mueller / 61905
NPD66	2	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$5.73	\$11.46	\$4.11	\$8.22	\$7.71	\$15.42
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP4-24		Mueller / 61179
NPD67	2	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$5.427	\$10.85	\$3.59	\$7.18	\$6.73	\$13.46
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP4-20		B&K Mueller / W61171
NPD69	50	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$1.30	\$65.00	\$0.94	\$47.00	\$1.67	\$83.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP4-12		B&K Mueller / W61146
NPD70	75	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$0.78	\$58.50	\$0.56	\$42.00	\$0.99	\$74.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP4-08		B&K Mueller / W61131
NPD79	2	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$1.70	\$3.40	\$1.21	\$2.42	\$2.16	\$4.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP3-12		B&K Mueller / W61246
NPD80	25	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER	\$1.23	\$30.75	\$0.11	\$2.75	\$1.59	\$39.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP33-08		B&K Mueller / W61231
NPE04	25	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$8.57	\$214.25	\$5.89	\$147.25	\$11.53	\$288.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP33-161		B&K Mueller / W68005
NPE05	10	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$5.09	\$50.90	\$3.36	\$33.60	\$6.87	\$68.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP33-121		B&K Mueller / W68004
NPE06	2	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$4.05	\$8.10	\$3.08	\$6.16	\$5.46	\$10.92
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP33-081		B&K Mueller / W68003
NPE28	100	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	\$0.21	\$21.00	\$0.15	\$15.00	\$1.49	\$149.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP24-08		B&K Mueller / W62529
NPE29	10	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	\$0.36	\$3.60	\$0.25	\$2.50	\$2.44	\$24.44**** / \$24.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Cop. Fts		Ceuo / WP24-12		B&K Mueller / W62574
NPE73	100	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.047	\$4.70	\$0.06	\$6.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Brasscraft		Gruner / 60-4		NO BID
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.069	\$20.70	\$0.08	\$24.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Brasscraft		Gruner / 60-6		NO BID
NPE74	25	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.171	\$4.28	\$0.16	\$4.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Brasscraft		Gruner / 61-4		NO BID
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.319	\$95.70	\$0.29	\$72.00**** / \$87.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Brasscraft		Gruner / 61C-6		NO BID
NPE75	200	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE	\$0.518	\$103.60	\$0.09	\$18.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Brasscraft		Gruner / 63PT-4		NO BID

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue		
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPD24	25	1" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$1.48	\$37.00	\$1.56	\$39.00	\$1.47	\$36.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 2334		CFI / 9003		Allen Co. / 607-1	
NPD25	150	3/4" COPPER 90	\$0.67	\$100.50	\$0.75	\$112.50	\$0.60	\$90.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 2326		CFI / 9002		Allen Co. / 607-3/4	
NPD26	200	1/2" COPPER 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$0.98	\$196.00	\$0.29	\$58.00	\$0.27	\$54.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 3326		CFI / 9001		Allen Co. / 607-1/2	
NPD30	75	3/4" COPPER STREET 90	\$0.89	\$66.75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.86	\$64.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1006		CFI / 9012		Allen Co. / 607-2-3/4	
NPD31	50	1/2" COPPER STREET 90	\$6.71	\$335.50	\$0.46	\$23.00	\$0.42	\$21.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / ASIBI174078		CFI / 9011		Allen Co. / 607-2-1/2	
NPD44	5	1/2" COPPER ST. 45 DEGREE ELBOW	\$5.91	\$29.55	\$3.90	\$19.50	\$0.59	\$2.95
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller		CFI / 2555		Allen Co. / 606-2-1/2	
NPD55	2	COPPER REPAIR COUPLING LESS STOPS 3"	\$1.59	\$3.18	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$10.66	\$21.32
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1146		CFI / 2018		Allen Co. / 601-3	
NPD61	15	3/4" COPPER REPAIR COUPLING	\$0.91	\$13.65	\$0.50	\$7.50	\$0.56	\$8.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1131		CFI / 2002		Allen Co. / 601-3/4	
NPD66	2	1 1/2" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$5.35	\$10.70	\$4.11	\$8.22
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1246		CFI / 2305		Allen Co. / 605-1 1/2	
NPD67	2	1 1/4" COPPER x M.I.P. ADAPTER	\$5.91	\$11.82	\$4.10	\$8.20	\$3.58	\$7.16
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			CFI / 2304		Allen Co. / 605-1 1/4	
NPD69	50	3/4" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$1.59	\$79.50	\$1.56	\$78.00	\$0.95	\$47.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1146		CFI / 2302		Allen Co. / 605-3/4	
NPD70	75	1/2" COPPER X MALE ADAPTER	\$0.91	\$68.25	\$0.85	\$63.75	\$0.57	\$42.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1131		CFI / 2301		Allen Co. / 605-1/2	
NPD79	2	3/4" COPPER X FEMALE ADAPTER	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$1.60	\$3.20	\$1.23	\$2.46
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1246		CFI / 2202		Allen Co. / 604-3/4	
NPD80	25	1/2" COPPER x F.I.P. ADAPTER	\$1.42	\$35.50	\$1.10	\$27.50	\$0.89	\$22.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 1231		CFI / 2201		Allen Co. / 604-1/2	
NPE04	25	1" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$10.07	\$251.75	\$10.20	\$255.00	\$6.13	\$153.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller		CFI / 9213		Allen Co. / 733-1	
NPE05	10	3/4" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$4.65	\$46.50	\$3.95	\$39.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 8004		CFI / 9212		Allen Co. / 733-3/4	
NPE06	2	1/2" COPPER SWEAT X SWEAT UNION	\$4.77	\$9.54	\$3.75	\$7.50	\$2.95	\$5.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller / 8003		CFI / 9211		Allen Co. / 733-1/2	
NPE28	100	1/2" COPPER TWO HOLE STRAP	\$0.03	\$3.00			\$0.16	\$16.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA		NO BID		Allen Co. / 724-1/2	
NPE29	10	3/4" COPPER 2 HOLE STRAPS	\$0.05	\$0.50			\$3.65	\$36.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA		NO BID		Allen Co. / 724-3/4	
NPE73	100	1/4" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.04	\$4.00	\$0.05	\$5.00	\$0.05	\$5.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA / 60-4		CBM / 60-4		ACR / 18-015	
NPE73A	300	3/8" BRASS FERRULE	\$0.06	\$18.00	\$0.09	\$27.00	\$0.06	\$18.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA / 60/sleeve		CBM / 60-6		ACR / 18-017	
NPE74	25	1/4" COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.11	\$2.75	\$0.16	\$4.00	\$0.15	\$3.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA / 61-4		CBM / 61.4		ACR / 18-035	
NPE74A	300	3/8" CHROME COMPRESSION NUT	\$0.20	\$60.00	\$0.26	\$78.00	\$0.27	\$81.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Lucky Top Metal / 6IC-8318		CBM / 61-C-6		ACR / 18-055	
NPE75	200	1/4" BRASS NOSE CONE	\$0.05	\$10.00			\$0.66	\$132.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA		NO BID		ACR / 31-150	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI37	25	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND			\$2.02	\$50.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Anaco / DNHCK		NO BID	
NPI55	24	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	\$7.13*	\$171.12	\$3.72	\$89.28	\$3.46	\$83.04
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Utility Manufacturer / #12-735		Oatey / #O31230		Anti-Seize / 4VJ95	
NPI61	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-8	\$3.33	\$116.55	\$2.95	\$103.25		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Lavelle / #93-8		Lavelle / #L938		NO BID	
NPI63	100	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	\$10.19	\$1,019.00	\$7.62	\$762.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey / #30894		Oatey / #O30894		NO BID	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER	\$7.81**	\$374.88	\$5.92	\$296.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey / #30758		Oatey / #O30806		NO BID	
NPI66	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER	\$7.46**	\$358.08	\$4.52	\$226.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey / #30806		Oatey / #O30805		NO BID	
NPI67	100	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT	\$8.35**	\$801.60	\$5.56	\$556.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey / #22365		Oatey / #O31928		NO BID	
NPI68	12	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX	\$4.57	\$54.84	\$3.94	\$47.28		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey / #30041		Oatey / #O30041		NO BID	
NPI83	125	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.24	\$30.00	\$0.25	\$31.25	\$1.00	\$125.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	EZ-Flo / #50013		Proselect / #PSTTD520		Anti-Seize / 4X543	
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED			\$2.51	\$75.30		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Black Swan / #B04180		NO BID	
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$9.64	\$385.60	\$10.01	\$400.40	\$15.08	\$603.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / #105		Proflo / #PF8617J		Grainger / 1PNL1	
NPJ02	30	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$7.13	\$213.90	\$8.49	\$254.70	\$12.72	\$381.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / #101		Proflo / #PF8617H		Grainger / 1PNK9	
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.81	\$60.75	\$0.78	\$58.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / #400TTW		Proflo / #PF39400B		NO BID	
NPJ04B	15	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.82	\$12.30	\$1.13	\$16.95		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / #400TTW		Proflo / #PF39200		NO BID	
NPJ16	12	KITCHEN SINK GRID DRAIN DEARBORN BRASS			\$2.66	\$31.92	\$7.00	\$84.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Proflo / #PF143155		Grainger / 6PB68	
NPJ18	50	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	\$8.84	\$442.00	\$5.17	\$258.50	\$3.48	\$174.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jomar / #300-001		Proflo / #PF1432SS		Grainger / 1HEG4	
NPJ20	50	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070 FLAT TOP	\$7.65	\$382.50	\$2.33	\$116.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / #878PC		Proflo / #PF83SS		NO BID	
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	2.77*	\$41.55	\$1.92	\$28.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Watts / #0143545-574666		Proflo / #PF12516W		NO BID	
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$1.12	\$11.20	\$1.52	\$15.20	\$11.00	\$110.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn / #Z55-4B-PC		Keeney / #KEE919DPL		Grainger / 1PNW7	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI37	25	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	\$1.50	\$37.50	\$1.49	\$37.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade		Matco / Norda 452008		NO BID	
NPI55	24	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	\$6.52	\$156.43**** / \$156.48	\$3.19	\$76.56	\$6.73	\$161.52
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Whitlam		Harveys / 023030		Federal Process / SS04	
NPI61	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-8	\$3.50	\$122.50	\$3.69	\$129.15		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Korky		Korky / 93-8		NO BID	
NPI63	100	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY	\$7.358	\$735.80	\$9.98	\$998.00	\$12.80	\$1,280.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey		Oatey / 31858		Oatey / 30894	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER	\$6.749	\$337.45	\$11.36	\$568.00	\$10.45	\$522.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey		Oatey / 87365		Oatey / 31903	
NPI66	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER	\$4.37	\$218.50	\$8.25	\$412.50	\$7.02	\$351.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey		Oatey / 73365		Oatey / 30805	
NPI67	100	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT	\$5.559	\$555.90	\$7.10	\$710.00	\$11.42	\$1,142.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey		Oatey / 31015		Oatey / 30847	
NPI68	12	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX	\$4.875	\$58.50	\$4.80	\$57.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Oatey		Oatey / 30041		NO BID	
NPI83	125	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.30	\$37.50	\$0.36	\$45.00	\$1.38	\$172.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Oatey		Milspec / 277304		Thread Seal / 50051-1	
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED	\$5.713	\$85.70**** / \$171.39	\$3.38	\$101.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bonsal Grout		Custom BLDG / WDG54		NO BID	
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$17.119	\$684.76	\$12.14	\$485.60	\$14.25	\$570.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Everflow / 12713		Federal / U105	
NPJ02	30	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$14.261	\$427.83	\$12.98	\$389.40	\$13.85	\$415.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Diamond Brass / 4PTCCC17		Federal / U101	
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.728	\$54.60	\$1.38	\$103.50	\$2.21	\$165.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Dearborn / P9702		Federal / 802PVCB6	
NPJ04B	15	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.781	\$11.72	\$1.19	\$17.85		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Dearborn / P9701		NO BID	
NPJ16	12	KITCHEN SINK GRID DRAIN DEARBORN BRASS	\$3.09	\$37.08	\$11.75	\$141.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Dearborn / 815B		NO BID	
NPJ18	50	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	\$6.455	\$322.75	\$6.23	\$311.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Everflow / 7541		NO BID	
NPJ20	50	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070 FLAT TOP	\$2.812	\$140.60	\$2.44	\$122.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Everflow / 7551		NO BID	
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	\$2.83	\$42.45	\$2.16	\$32.40	\$2.11	\$31.65
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Dearborn / P9108A		Federal / 904PVC	
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$1.439	\$14.39	\$1.00	\$10.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Walrich / 0902010		NO BID	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue		
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPI37	25	2" CAST IRON NO HUB BAND	\$1.64	\$41.00	\$2.40	\$60.00	\$1.63	\$40.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA / 77852		Fernco / NH-22		Blackswan / 21120	
NPI55	24	4 oz. CAN TEFLON PIPE DOPE	\$4.76	\$114.24	\$5.85	\$140.40	\$3.13	\$75.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Rectorseal / 25631		Utility / 12-735		Blackswan / 2054	
NPI61	35	PLUNGER DUAL FORCE CAP LAVELLE KORKY 93-8			\$5.25	\$183.75	\$3.30	\$115.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Korky / 93-8		Korky / 93-8	
NPI63	100	OATEY QUART PVC BLUE GLUE WET & DRY					\$8.00	\$800.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Oatey / 30894	
NPI65	50	OATEY QUART CAN PURPLE PVC PRIMER					\$7.33	\$366.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Oatey / 30758	
NPI66	50	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CLEANER					\$4.76	\$238.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Oatey / 30805	
NPI67	100	OATEY QUART CAN PVC CEMENT					\$5.80	\$580.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Oatey / 31015	
NPI68	12	OATEY PINT SOLDERING FLUX			\$4.00	\$48.00	\$2.60	\$31.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Oatey / #5		Oatey / 30062	
NPI83	125	TEFLON TAPE 1/2 X 520' ROLL	\$0.16	\$20.00	\$0.38	\$47.50	\$0.26	\$32.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	SI Partners / 017032-500		Harvey / 017121		Oatey / 31202	
NPI85	30	WHITE GROUT 5# CONTAINER NON-SANDED	\$2.80	\$84.00			\$7.32	\$219.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bostik findley / D90100-71		NO BID		Blackswan / 04180	
NPJ01	40	1 1/2" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$12.41	\$496.00**** / \$496.40	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$9.38	\$375.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Shenga Fa / 100063		TMS / 4080006		Dearborn Pasco / 704	
NPJ02	30	1 1/4" 17 GAUGE CHROME P-TRAP	\$8.07	\$242.10	\$9.75	\$292.50	\$8.06	\$241.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Shenga Fa / 100033		TMS / 40800005		Dearborn Pasco / 701	
NPJ03	75	1 1/2" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$1.19	\$89.25	\$1.35	\$101.25	\$0.80	\$60.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / 400W-PVC		TMS / 40800422		Dearborn / P9703BG	
NPJ04B	15	1 1/4" PVC MASTER TRAP WITH ADAPTER	\$0.62	\$9.30	\$2.30	\$34.50	\$1.06	\$15.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Runner / 200W2		TMS / 40800477		Dearborn / P9701BG	
NPJ16	12	KITCHEN SINK GRID DRAIN DEARBORN BRASS	\$3.27	\$39.24	\$3.70	\$44.40	\$4.89	\$58.68
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow / AR-007		TMS / 40800534		Wal-Rich / SS-100	
NPJ18	50	SPIN-N-GRIN BASKET STRAINER TWIST LOCK	\$5.96	\$298.00	\$7.70	\$385.00	\$8.03	\$401.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow / AR-005		TMS / 53333		Proplus / SS-500	
NPJ20	50	JR. DUO BAR SINK STRAINER PRO PLUS 122070 FLAT TOP	\$1.45	\$72.50	\$2.80	\$140.00	\$3.26	\$163.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Allspring / 122070		TMS / 40800160		Proplus / 122070	
NPJ21	15	1 1/2" x 16" PVC END OUTLET WASTE	\$1.17	\$17.55	\$3.50	\$52.50	\$1.95	\$29.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Runner / 122TTW		TMS / 40800463		Dearborn / P9108A	
NPJ22	10	2" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$1.77	\$17.70	\$0.60	\$6.00	\$0.89	\$8.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Premier / ASIBI063040		TMS / 3322		Wal-Rich / 2CPSJ	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ25	10	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$1.05	\$10.50	\$0.28	\$2.80	\$7.95	\$79.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn / #Z55-1B-PC		Proflo / #PFSNH		Grainger / 1PNW4	
NPJ35	25	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$2.14	\$53.50	\$1.85	\$46.25		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster / #B1T12		Brasscraft / #B112DCC		NO BID	
NPJ36	50	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$1.77	\$88.50	\$1.85	\$92.50	\$2.57	\$128.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster / #B1F12		Brasscraft / #B112AC		Watts / 6LL96	
NPJ36A	175	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.68	\$469.00	\$2.20	\$385.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster / B1F20		Brasscraft / #B120AC		NO BID	
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE	\$18.89	\$377.80	\$18.93	\$378.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / #1908PC		Keeney / #KEE1909PL		NO BID	
NPJ54	10	1 1/2" x 8" CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	\$2.62	\$26.20	\$5.06	\$50.60	\$1.17	\$11.70
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Keeney / #112PC		Proflo / #PF142PC		Grainger / 1PNY8	
NPJ57A	40	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER PRO 45	\$6.26	\$250.40	\$5.66	\$226.40	\$7.94	\$317.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster / #PR045		Fluidmaster / #FPR045		Fluidmaster / 1APJ1	
NPJ60	2	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST #C05-070	\$3.14	\$6.28	\$2.04	\$4.08		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Stephens / #C05-070		Proflo / #PF210420		NO BID	
NPJ68	150	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED	\$0.74	\$111.00	\$0.53	\$79.50	\$1.43	\$214.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Harvey / #007170		Proflo / #PFWR		harvey / 5PA58	
NPJ69A	25	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET			\$2.20	\$55.00	\$8.45	\$211.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Jones / #JG13003		Harvey / 2VRN6	
NPJ76A	50	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$10.64	\$532.00	\$0.31	\$15.50	\$0.82	\$41.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	EZ-Flo / #40035		Proflo / #PFBC43		Grainger / 5PA64	
NPJ84	50	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP	\$1.73	\$86.50	\$1.54	\$77.00	\$2.11	\$105.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Lavelle / #54BP		Lavelle / #LS4BP			
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE			\$0.97	\$58.20	\$10.12	\$607.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Proflo / #PFETL		American Standard / 4THK4	
NPJ90	200	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.13	\$226.00	\$1.79	\$358.00	\$2.29	\$458.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / #V551-A		Sloan / #S3323192		Sloan / 5E546	
NPJ96	2	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	\$0.15	\$0.30	\$0.79	\$1.58	\$14.98	\$29.96
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	RPM / #W-321		Proflo / #PF40480PK		Sloan / 4AYE9	
NPK02	100	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$4.17	\$417.00	\$3.51	\$351.00	\$19.95	\$1,995.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Torrington / #CS-04		Proflo / #PF103		Sloan / 4AYF11	
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$3.57	\$35.70	\$3.43	\$34.30	\$10.28	\$102.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Torrington / #CS-02		Proflo / #PF108		Sloan / 2X029	
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$2.80	\$56.00	\$5.82	\$116.40		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Torrington / #CS-08		Proflo / #PF109		NO BID	
NPK25	50	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #5-AT	\$7.95	\$397.50	\$8.02	\$401.00	\$10.28	\$514.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / #F-5-AT		Sloan / #S0366146		Sloan / 2X028	
NPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$10.09	\$151.35	\$10.18	\$152.70	\$13.09	\$196.35
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / #B-73-A		Sloan / #S0302390		Sloan / 5E544	
SPK34	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$1.43	\$71.50	\$2.03	\$101.50	\$2.58	\$129.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sloan / #B-50-A		Sloan / #SS302305		Sloan / 5E545	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street	
BID # 10-054-LR			Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ25	10	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$1.256	\$12.56	\$0.48	\$4.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Walrich / 0902002		NO BID	
NPJ35	25	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$1.56	\$39.00	\$1.78	\$44.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Brasscraft / 112D2		NO BID	
NPJ36	50	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.71	\$85.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Brasscraft / 112AC		NO BID	
NPJ36A	175	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.934	\$513.45	\$3.58	\$626.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Brasscraft / 120AC		NO BID	
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE	\$7.204	\$144.08	\$15.30	\$306.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Diamond Brass / 14-222-18CP		NO BID	
NPJ54	10	1 1/2" x 8" CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	\$3.464	\$34.64	\$3.25	\$32.50	\$8.75	\$87.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Tubular		Diamond Brass / 13222-08CP		Federal Process / 24448	
NPJ57A	40	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER PRO 45	\$7.186	\$287.44	\$9.19	\$367.60	\$10.47	\$418.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster		Fluidmaster / 4COLS		Fluidmaster / PRO45	
NPJ60	2	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST #C05-070	\$4.556	\$9.11	\$2.24	\$4.48		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 1301-008		NO BID	
NPJ68	150	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED	\$0.797	\$119.55	\$1.04	\$156.00	\$0.89	\$133.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Oatey		Hercules / 90210		Oatey / 31190	
NPJ69A	25	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET	\$0.895	\$22.38	\$0.99	\$24.75		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 2717012		NO BID	
NPJ76A	50	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$0.459	\$22.95	\$0.73	\$35.00****		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 289302		NO BID	
NPJ84	50	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP	\$1.963	\$98.15	\$2.03	\$101.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Korky		Korky / 54BP		NO BID	
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE	\$1.797	\$107.82	\$2.56	\$153.60		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 1318000		NO BID	
NPJ90	200	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT	\$1.872	\$374.40	\$1.64	\$32.80**** / \$328.00	\$4.15	\$830.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		Sloan / VSS1A		Sloan / 3323192	
NPJ96	2	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	\$0.61	\$1.22	\$0.46	\$0.92		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 2710006		NO BID	
NPK02	100	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$5.105	\$510.50	\$4.34	\$434.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 1309008		NO BID	
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$4.633	\$46.33	\$4.60	\$96.00**** / \$46.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 1309012		NO BID	
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$4.118	\$82.36	\$2.95	\$59.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Jones Steph		Walrich / 1309016		NO BID	
NPK25	50	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #5-AT	\$7.88	\$394.00	\$9.74	\$487.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		Sloan / FSA 1 1/2		NO BID	
NPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$10.031	\$150.47	\$12.36	\$185.40	\$15.03	\$225.45
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		Sloan / B73A		Sloan / 0302390	
SPK34	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$2.094	\$104.70	\$2.14	\$107.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sloan Valve		Sloan / B50A		NO BID	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603	
Board Meeting 11/17/09							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPJ25	10	1 1/4" CHROME SLIP NUT	\$0.80	\$8.00	\$0.40	\$4.00	\$4.20
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Premier / ASIBI062992		TMS / 40800031		Wal-Rich / 114CPSJ
NPJ35	25	3/8" X 12" TANK SUPPLY CHROME	\$1.67	\$41.75	\$2.60	\$65.00	\$42.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA / 141301		TMS / 40800231		Eastman / 48088
NPJ36	50	3/8" x 12" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$1.70	\$85.00	\$2.50	\$125.00	\$82.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	MTD USA / 141280		TMS / 40801137		Eastman / 48003
NPJ36A	175	3/8" x 20" CHROME LAV SUPPLY	\$2.86	\$500.50	\$3.85	\$673.75	\$442.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft / 120AC		TMS / 40800227		Eastman / 48005
NPJ48	20	1 1/2" x 16" CHROME SLIP JOINT EXT. TUBE	\$6.35	\$127.00			\$174.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Shenga Fa / 123843		NO BID		Eastman / 35149
NPJ54	10	1 1/2" x 8" CHROME FLANGED TAILPIECE	\$3.69	\$36.90	\$3.25	\$32.50	\$33.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Shenga Fa / 117963		TMS / 40800046		Eastman / 35115
NPJ57A	40	PVC BALL COCK SMART VALVE FLUIDMASTER PRO 45	\$7.46	\$522.20**** / \$298.40	\$8.50	\$340.00	\$262.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Fluidmaster / PRO45		Fluidmaster / Pro 45		Fluidmaster / NPJ57A
NPJ60	2	PVC DOUGLASS FLUSH VALVE PLUMBEST #C05-070	\$2.03	\$4.06	\$2.25	\$4.50	\$7.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Oatey / 920386		TMS / 40211338		Coast / NPJ60
NPJ68	150	WAX BOWL RING INDIVIDUALLY PACKAGED	\$0.78	\$117.00	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$90.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	William H. / 7240		TMS / 40211016		Blackswan / 4000
NPJ69A	25	YELLOW SOFT FOAM URINAL GASKET	\$2.08	\$52.00			\$63.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	William H. / 70091		NO BID		Proplus / YYG2
NPJ76A	50	SET WHITE CLOSET BOWL CAPS	\$0.10	\$5.00			\$24.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Runner / 63082		NO BID		Eastman / 40050
NPJ84	50	LAVALLE KORKY FLAPPER 54BP	\$1.94	\$139.00**** / \$97.00	\$2.65	\$132.50	\$97.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Lavell / 54BP		Korky / 54BP		Korky / 54BP
NPJ85	60	TANK LEVER FLUSH HANDLE DELUXE	\$2.79	\$167.40	\$2.90	\$174.00	\$71.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Premier / 91131		TMS / 40211351		Eastman / 40066
NPJ90	200	SLOAN V551-A VACUUM BOOT			\$1.80	\$360.00	\$450.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Sloan / V551A		Sloan / V551-A
NPJ96	2	1 1/2" SPUD GASKET ONLY	\$4.74	\$9.48	\$0.70	\$1.40	\$1.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow		TMS / 40211018		Eastman / 36274
NPK02	100	1 1/2" SPUD COMPLETE	\$0.13	\$13.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$399.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow / 59378		TMS / 40210259		Eastman / 40135
NPK03	10	1 1/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$2.77	\$27.70	\$3.50	\$35.00	\$36.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow		TMS / 40211960		Eastman / 40133
NPK06	20	1" x 3/4" SPUD COMPLETE	\$2.77	\$55.40	\$2.75	\$55.00	\$50.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow		TMS / 40210961		Eastman / 40131
NPK25	50	SLOAN 1 1/2" CHROME SPUD COUPLING #5-AT	\$8.84	\$442.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$441.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 306146		Sloan / F-S-A		Sloan / F5AT
NPK30	15	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSY B-73-A	\$11.20	\$168.00	\$9.25	\$138.75	\$168.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 302390		Sloan / B-32-A		Sloan / B-73-A
SPK34	50	SLOAN HANDLE REP KIT COMPLETE B-50-A	\$1.66	\$83.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$112.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 3301132		Sloan / B-50-A		Sloan / B-50-A

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPK33	75	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$10.34	\$775.50	\$10.76	\$807.00	\$13.45	\$1,008.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / #A-1041-A		Sloan / #53301122		Sloan / 4FB32	
NPK61	100	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.07	\$7.00	\$0.51	\$51.00	\$15.78	\$1,578.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / #H-553		Sloan / #S141073		Sloan / 2X034	
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	\$3.43	\$171.50	\$8.37	\$418.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #000788-20		T&S / #T00078820M		NO BID	
NPL03A	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	\$3.43	\$171.50	\$8.37	\$418.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #000788-20		T&S / #T00078920M		NO BID	
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL	\$4.08	\$48.96	\$6.66	\$79.92		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central / #G-453-EL		Central / #CG453EL		NO BID	
NPR71	75	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER			\$2.03	\$152.25	\$3.88	\$291.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Proflo / #PFVB		Apollo / 6KK07	
NPR72	50	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$3.14	\$157.00	\$2.57	\$128.50		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft / #OCR19C		Proflo / #PFR19C		NO BID	
NPR78	60	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322	\$2.30**	\$165.60	\$2.72	\$163.20		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	EZ-Flo / #04322		Proflo / #PFR17C		NO BID	
NPR78A	15	1/2" COMP X 3/8" OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$3.32	\$49.80	\$3.84	\$57.60	\$2.32	\$34.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft / #CR14		Proflo / #PFR14CP		Brasscraft / 3YX73	
NPR81	25	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$1.51	\$37.75	\$2.63	\$65.75	\$3.12	\$78.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Suncraft / #12013-SK41		Proflo / #PF4SKPK		Grainger / 1WJT1	
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP			\$0.58	\$14.50	\$1.68	\$42.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		FNW / #FNW7203PC		Thogus / 1VRY5	
SPA99A	10	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER			\$38.08	\$380.08**** / \$380.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Zurn / #ZZ41SPNLP ZZN400BS		NO BID	
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	\$79.36	\$158.72	\$65.20	\$130.40		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #91487		Viega / #V91487		NO BID	
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327	\$131.43	\$788.58	\$100.63	\$603.78		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #91327		Viega / #V91327		NO BID	
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748	\$50.82	\$406.56	\$38.91	\$311.28	\$54.60	\$436.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #20748		Viega / #V20748		Propress / 1RPH7	
SPD56P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342	\$50.43	\$100.86	\$28.25	\$56.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #91342		Viega / #V91342		NO BID	
SPD57P	10	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	\$12.36	\$123.60	\$10.16	\$101.60	\$13.29	\$132.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #78072		Viega / #V78072		Propress / 1RPG5	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street	
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765	
Board Meeting 11/17/09							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPK33	75	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$17.184	\$1,288.80	\$13.79	\$1,034.25	\$31.48 \$2,361.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		Sloan / A1041A		Sloan / 3301502
NPK61	100	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.531	\$53.10	\$0.26	\$26.00	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan		Sloan / H553		NO BID
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	\$8.587	\$429.35	\$10.56	\$528.00	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / 600788-20M		NO BID
NPL03A	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	\$8.587	\$429.35	\$10.56	\$528.00	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / 000789-20M		NO BID
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL	\$5.373	\$64.48	\$2.76	\$33.15****	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central Brass		Central / G-453-EL		NO BID
NPR71	75	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$1.857	\$139.28	\$3.88	\$290.62**** / \$291.00	\$17.54 \$1,315.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Spec		Walrich / 0418000		Legend / 107-404
NPR72	50	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$1.857	\$92.85	\$2.46	\$123.12**** / \$123.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade Spec		Everflow / 71358		NO BID
NPR78	60	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322	\$2.718	\$163.08	\$3.89	\$233.25**** / \$233.40	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brasscraft		American Valve / M64C58		NO BID
NPR78A	15	1/2" COMP X 3/8" OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$2.134	\$32.01	\$3.70	\$55.50	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brigade		American Valve / M63C58		NO BID
NPR81	25	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$2.814	\$70.35	\$2.16	\$54.06**** / \$54.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Pasco Spec		Walrich / 0421004		NO BID
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	\$0.772	\$19.30	\$0.72	\$18.12**** \$18.00	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Anvil		Empire / 6103		NO BID
SPA99A	10	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER	\$62.80	\$628.00	\$146.21	\$1,462.13**** \$1,462.10	
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Zurn Drain		Zurn / ZN415-55-P4NH		NO BID
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487	\$69.736	\$139.47	\$98.68	\$197.35**** / \$197.36	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega		Viega / 91487		NO BID
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327	\$115.496	\$692.98	\$185.61	\$1,113.68**** / \$1,113.66	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega		Viega / 91327		NO BID
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748	\$44.664	\$357.31	\$71.78	\$574.20**** / \$574.24	
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	Viega		Viega / 20748		NO BID
SPD56P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342	\$44.32	\$88.64	\$55.59	\$111.18	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega		Viega / 91342		NO BID
SPD57P	10	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	\$10.866	\$108.66	\$21.25	\$212.50	
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega		viega / 78072		NO BID

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue		
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NPK33	75	SLOAN DIAPHRAM #A-1041-A	\$11.66	\$874.50	\$14.80	\$1,110.00	\$16.12	\$1,209.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 5302000		Sloan / A-1041-A		Sloan / A-1041-A	
NPK61	100	SLOAN "O" RING 308696 H-553	\$0.03	\$3.00	\$0.40	\$40.00	\$0.55	\$55.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sterling / 1-123		Sloan / H-553		Sloan / H-553	
NPL03	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL HOT 000788-20M	\$3.68	\$184.00	\$4.90	\$245.00	\$9.10	\$455.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / 00788-20M		T&S / 788-20		T & S / 000788-20M	
NPL03A	50	T&S FAUCET INSERT BARREL COLD 00789-20M X	\$3.68	\$193.00**** / \$184.00	\$4.90	\$245.00	\$9.10	\$455.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / 000789-20		T&S / 789-20		T & S / 00789-20MX	
NPL05	12	CENTRAL FAUCET STEM CENTRAL BRASS #G-453-EL	\$2.12	\$25.44	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$2.35	\$28.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central Brass / 154872		Central / G-453-CC		Central / G-453-EL	
NPR71	75	3/4" HOSE BIBB VACUUM BREAKER	\$2.98	\$223.50	\$1.95	\$146.25	\$2.31	\$173.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow / 61983		TMS / 40110152		Eastman / 20199	
NPR72	50	CHROME CR19 ANGLE STOP 5/8X3/8	\$3.93	\$196.50	\$3.50	\$175.00	\$2.19	\$109.50
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft / 154872		TMS / 40800489		Eastman / 04348	
NPR78	60	1/2" COMP X 3/8" ANG STOPEASTMAN 04322	\$3.94	\$236.40	\$3.70	\$222.00	\$2.16	\$129.60
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Brass Craft / 154815		TMS / 40300106		Eastman / 04322	
NPR78A	15	1/2"COMP.X 3/8"OD CR14 CHROME STR	\$3.33	\$49.95	\$3.75	\$56.25	\$2.94	\$44.10
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Watts Brass / 141635		TMS / 40800969		Eastman / 04347	
NPR81	25	4-Way SILLCOCK KEY	\$1.29	\$32.25	\$2.15	\$53.75	\$1.79	\$44.75
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Everflow / 45401		TMS / 20200004		Eastman / 45401	
NPS04	25	3/8" STEEL BEAM CLAMP	\$1.91	\$47.75			\$0.85	\$21.25
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Thomas & Betts / ZM7773-8B		NO BID		Empire / 62-38	
SPA99A	10	4" N/L CAST IRON FLOOR DRAIN W/TRAP PRIMER INLET W/5" SQUARE N.B. STRAINER			\$69.00	\$690.00	\$49.00	\$490.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Zurn / NFD2321-NH4-59		Watts / 2415-55-B	
SPD01FP	2	4" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91487			\$99.00	\$198.00	\$72.62	\$145.24
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 91487		Viega / 91487	
SPD01GP	6	4" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91327			\$157.00	\$942.00	\$120.26	\$721.56
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 91327		Viega / 91327	
SPD55P	8	3" PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 20748			\$68.00	408.00**** / \$544.00	\$46.51	\$372.08
		OEM/ PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 20748		Viega / 20748	
SPD56P	2	2 1/2"PRO PRESS COUP LESS STOP VIEGA 91342			\$68.00	\$136.00	\$46.15	\$92.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 91342		Viega / 91342	
SPD57P	10	2" PROPRESS COUPLESS STOP VIEGA 78072	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$16.80	\$168.00	\$11.32	\$113.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / 78072		Viega / 78072		Viega / 78072	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067	\$9.69	\$58.14	\$7.96	\$47.76	\$2.23	\$13.38
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #78067		Viega / #V78067		Propress / 1RPG1	
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	\$79.44	\$476.64	\$68.24	\$409.44	\$85.29	\$511.74
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #20623		Viega / #V20623		Propress / 1RPK1	
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187	\$8.38	\$33.52	\$7.04	\$28.16	\$8.98	\$35.92
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #78187		Viega / #V78187		Propress / 1RPK3	
SPD59P	4	4" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633	\$123.65	\$494.60	\$106.22	\$424.88	\$132.94	\$531.76
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #20633		Viega / #V20633		Propress / 1RPK3	
SPD60P	6	3" PROGRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628	\$99.95	\$599.70	\$78.59	\$471.54	\$107.34	\$644.04
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #20628		Viega / #V20628		Propress / 1RPK2	
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337	\$113.54	\$454.16	\$89.27	\$357.08		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #91337		Viega / #V91337		NO BID	
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$101.51	\$203.02	\$79.82	\$159.64		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #91332		Viega / #V91332		NO BID	
SPD65P	10	2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$32.85*	\$328.50	\$79.82	\$798.21**** / \$798.20	\$35.29	\$352.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #77877		Viega / #V91332		Propress / 1RPA4	
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872	\$17.06	\$34.12	\$14.33	\$28.66	\$18.34	\$36.68
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #77872		Viega / #V77872		Propress / 1RPA1	
SPD67	10	1-1/4" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857	\$12.16	\$121.60	\$10.21	\$102.10	\$13.08	\$130.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / #77857		Viega / #V77857		Propress / 1RNZ7	
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #			\$7.97	\$15.94		
			NO BID		Elkhard / #CVC		NO BID	
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER OEM / PRODUCT #	\$28.44	\$341.28	\$26.77	\$321.24		
			Elkay / #LK-8		Elkay / #E1K8		NO BID	
SPJ64	200	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT LESS COVER TOILET SEAT MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	\$12.30	\$2,460.00	\$12.96	\$2,592.00	\$15.52	\$3,104.00
			Centoco / #500STSCC-407 Black		Bemis / #B1500EC047		Bemis / 2P889	
SPK30	10	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A OEM / PRODUCT #	\$6.47	\$64.70	\$7.90	\$79.00	\$9.88	\$98.80
			Sloan / #B-32-A		Sloan / #S5302279		Sloan / 2VEH1	
SPK34A	100	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A OEM / PRODUCT #	\$10.34	\$1,034.00	\$11.24	\$1,124.00	\$13.35	\$1,335.00
			Sloan / #A-42-A		Sloan / #S3301044		Sloan / 4LW52	
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A OEM / PRODUCT #	\$7.58	\$379.00	\$7.74	\$387.00	\$7.96	\$398.00
			Sloan / #A-36-A		Sloan / #S3301036		Sloan / 5P211	
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A OEM / PRODUCT #	\$7.58	\$379.00	\$7.68	\$384.00	\$7.95	\$397.50
			Sloan / #A-37-A		Sloan / #S3301037		Sloan / 5P212	
SPK58	10	AN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z600 OEM / PRODUCT #	\$79.73	\$797.30	\$55.70	\$557.00	\$86.75	\$867.50
			Zurn / #Z6000-YB		Zurn / #ZZ6000WS1YB		Zurn / 3KLF2	
SPK59	25	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1 OEM / PRODUCT #	\$64.32	\$1,608.00	\$63.99	\$1,599.75	\$128.77	\$3,219.25
			Sloan / #186-1		Sloan / #S3082624		Sloan / 4LW43	
SPK63	60	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A OEM / PRODUCT #	\$7.58	\$454.80	\$7.78	\$466.80	\$7.96	\$477.60
			Sloan / #A-38-A		Sloan / #S3301038		Sloan / 5P213	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067	\$8.033	\$48.20	\$13.70	\$82.20		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 78067		NO BID
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623	\$69.812	\$418.87	\$112.19	\$673.13**** / \$673.14		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 20623		NO BID
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187	\$7.365	\$29.46	\$11.83	\$47.35**** / \$47.32		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 78187		NO BID
SPD59P	4	4" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633	\$108.668	\$434.67	\$174.64	\$698.55**** / \$698.56		
		OEM/ PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 20633		NO BID
SPD60P	6	3" PROGRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628	\$87.831	\$526.99	\$141.15	\$846.90		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 20628		NO BID
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337	\$99.779	\$399.12	\$160.35	\$641.40		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 91337		NO BID
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$89.209	\$178.42	\$143.36	\$286.73**** / \$286.72		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 91332		NO BID
SPD65P	10	2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332	\$28.866	\$288.66	\$46.39	\$463.88**** / \$463.90		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 77877		NO BID
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872	\$14.988	\$29.98	\$24.09	\$48.18		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 77872		NO BID
SPD67	10	1-1/4" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857	\$10.687	\$106.87	\$17.18	\$171.75**** / \$171.80		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Viega		Viega / 77857		NO BID
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION	\$33.889	\$67.78	\$23.99	\$47.98		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Mueller Ftg		Ceuo / WP3-020		NO BID
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER	\$27.073	\$324.88	\$35.75	\$429.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Elkay		Elkay / LK-8		NO BID
SPJ64	200	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT LESS COVER TOILET SEAT	\$11.118	\$2,223.60	\$17.60	\$3,520.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #		Centoco Seats		Beris / 1955		NO BID
SPK30	10	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$7.935	\$79.35	\$95.25	\$95.25****		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Sloan		Sloan / B32A		NO BID
SPK34A	100	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$13.907	\$1,390.70	\$13.75	\$1,375.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Sloan		Sloan / A42A		NO BID
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$9.25	\$462.50	\$10.31	\$515.63**** / \$515.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Sloan		Sloan / A36A		NO BID
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$9.25	\$462.50	\$10.31	\$515.63**** / \$515.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Sloan		Sloan / A37A		NO BID
SPK58	10	AN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z600	\$60.067	\$600.67	\$89.38	\$893.75**** / \$893.80		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Sloan		Sloan / Regal 111XL		NO BID
SPK59	25	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$60.067	\$1,501.68	\$82.50	\$2,062.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Sloan		Sloan / Regal 186-1XL		NO BID
SPK63	60	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A	\$12.322	\$739.32	\$10.31	\$618.75**** / \$618.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #		Sloan		Swan / A38A***		NO BID

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603	
Board Meeting 11/17/09							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPD58	6	1-1/2" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78067	\$11.74	\$70.44	\$13.20	\$79.20	\$53.22
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / 78067		Viega / 78067		Viega / 78067
SPD58P	6	2-1/2" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20623			\$99.00	\$594.00	\$460.20**** / \$436.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 20623		Viega / 20623
SPD59	4	1-1/4" PROGRESS REPAIR COUPLING VIEGA 78187	\$6.31	\$25.24	\$11.40	\$45.60	\$30.68
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / 78062		Viega / 78187		Viega / 78187
SPD59P	4	4" PROGRESS 90 ELBOW VIEGA 20633			\$157.00	\$628.00	\$452.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 20633		Viega / 20633
SPD60P	6	3" PROGRESS 90 CXC XLC VIEGA 20628			\$135.00	\$810.00	\$548.76
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 20628		Viega / 20628
SPD63P	4	3" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91337			\$154.00	\$616.00	\$415.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 91337		Viega / 91337
SPD64P	2	2 1/2" PRO PRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332			\$137.00	\$274.00	\$303.32
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 91332		Viega / 91332
SPD65P	10	2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPT VIEGA 91332			\$44.60	\$446.00	\$288.70
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Viega / 77877		Viega / 91332
SPD66	2	1-1/2" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77872	\$20.85	\$41.70	\$23.20	\$46.40	\$29.98
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / 77872		Viega / 77872		Viega / 77872
SPD67	10	1-1/4" PROGRESS MALE ADAPTER VIEGA 77857	\$14.74	\$147.40	\$16.50	\$165.00	\$107.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Viega / 77857		Viega / 77857		Viega / 77857
SPE01	2	2" COPPER SW X SW UNION	\$42.24	\$84.48	\$31.00	\$62.00	\$42.90
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Mueller		CFI / 9216		Allen Co. / 733-2
SPJ20A	12	ELKAY LK-8 STRAINER					\$337.44
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Elkay / LK-8
SPJ64	200	500 STSCC BLACK, ELONGATED, OPEN FRONT LESS COVER TOILET SEAT	\$13.15	\$2,630.00	\$19.95	\$3,990.00	\$2,390.00
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Centoco / 500STSCC407		Centoco / 500STSCC		JSC/Comfort Seat / 500 STSCC
SPK30	10	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HNDLE B-32-A	\$7.23	\$72.30	\$9.25	\$92.50	\$79.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 5302002		Sloan / B-32A		Sloan / B-32-A
SPK34A	100	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-42-A	\$11.66	\$1,166.00	\$14.75	\$1,475.00	\$1,162.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 3301532		Sloan / A-42-A		Sloan / A-42-A
SPK34B	50	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-36-A	\$8.55	\$427.50	\$10.80	\$540.00	\$418.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 3301106		Sloan / A-36-A		Sloan / A-36-A
SPK34C	50	SLOAN URINAL REPAIR KIT A-37-A	\$8.55	\$427.50	\$10.80	\$540.00	\$418.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 3301107		Sloan / A-37-A		Sloan / A-37-A
SPK58	10	AN OR ZURN 1" FLUSHOMETER ZURN#Z600	\$72.45	\$724.50	\$86.00	\$860.00	\$635.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 3080181		Zurn / Z6000-YB		Zurn / Z6000-YB
SPK59	25	SLOAN 3/4" FLUSHOMETER 186-1	\$72.45	\$1,811.25	\$87.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,617.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 3082681		Sloan / 186-1		Sloan / 186-1
SPK63	60	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT A-38-A	\$8.47	\$508.20	\$10.80	\$648.00	\$501.60
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Sloan / 3301108		Sloan / A-38-A		Sloan / A-38-A

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPL22	2	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$17.26	\$34.52	\$16.73	\$33.46	\$32.18	\$64.36
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / 31200B		Moen / #M1200B		Moen / 4ZD98	
SPP01C	175	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$61.03	\$10,680.25	\$57.83	\$10,120.25		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons / #S-71		Symmons / #SS71		NO BID	
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$66.91	\$4,014.60	\$69.64	\$4,178.40		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons / #S-72		Symmons / #SS72		NO BID	
SPP01R	2	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	\$15.49	\$30.98	\$68.13	\$136.26		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons / #KIT-LL		Symmons / #SLL1A		NO BID	
SPP02	15	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$107.88	\$1,618.20	\$106.03	\$1,590.45	\$135.12	\$2,026.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago / #895-CP		Chicago / #C895CP		Chicago / 2LYP7	
SPP05	15	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$107.39	\$1,610.85	\$82.13	\$1,231.95		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #B-0674		T&S / #TB0674BSTR		NO BID	
SPP06A	15	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	\$81.97	\$1,229.55	\$80.34	\$1,205.10	\$112.38	\$1,685.70
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #B-0230-LN		T&S / #TB0230LN		T & S / 2MCT7	
SPP07	25	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	\$42.96	\$1,074.00	\$45.25	\$1,131.25		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central Brass / #0286-AC		Central / #C0286AC		NO BID	
SPP08D	6	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$127.38	\$764.28	\$107.90	\$647.40	\$130.78	\$784.68
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #B-2250		T&S / #B2250		T & S / 6MT87	
SPP08R2	12	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$13.65	\$163.80	\$12.55	\$150.60	\$15.89	\$190.68
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #B-0969-RK01		T&S / #TB0969RK01		T & S / 4KRD2	
SPP09	20	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	\$171.36	\$3,427.20	\$168.88	\$3,377.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Haws / #5017LF		Haws / #HS017LF		NO BID	
SPP10	12	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU #67425	\$62.86	\$754.32	\$58.82	\$705.84		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / #67425		Moen / #M67425		NO BID	
SPP11	10	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU #67430	\$79.00**	\$948.00	\$73.16	\$731.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / #67430		Moen / M67430		NO BID	
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-1	\$199.35	\$1,196.10	\$172.39	\$1,034.34		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #BL-5707-01		T&S / #TBLS70701		NO BID	
SPP14	120	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO AP117	\$17.02	\$2,042.40	\$31.37	\$3,764.40	\$24.29	\$2,914.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Aqua Pure / #AP117		Cuno / #CUPAP117		Aqua-Pure / 1P754	
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	\$66.14	\$661.40	\$57.90	\$579.00	\$42.00	\$420.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Aqua Pure / #AP11T		Cuno / #CAP11T		Aqua-Pure / 3BU37	
SPP19	15	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY	\$57.47**	\$889.64	\$54.05	\$810.75		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / #L64601		Moen / #L64601		NO BID	
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$89.93	\$359.72	\$87.11	\$348.44		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago / #802-CP		Chicago / #802-CP		NO BID	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	\$149.37	\$896.22	\$135.23	\$811.38		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T&S / #B-0865-04		T&S / #TB086504		NO BID	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPL22	2	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$15.76	\$31.52	\$23.64	\$47.28		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen		Moen / 1200		NO BID	
SPP01C	175	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET	\$48.87	\$8,551.73**** / \$8,552.25	\$74.23	\$12,989.38**** / \$12,990.25		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons		Symmons / S-71		NO BID	
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET	\$53.57	\$3,214.20	\$92.65	\$5,559.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons		Symmons / S-72		NO BID	
SPP01R	2	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	\$68.41	\$136.82	\$86.45	\$172.90		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons		Symmons / LL-1A		NO BID	
SPP02	15	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$89.03	\$1,335.45	\$124.66	\$1,869.93**** / \$1,869.90		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago		Chicago / 895		NO BID	
SPP05	15	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$100.267	\$1,504.01	\$129.25	\$1,938.75		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / B0674BSTP		NO BID	
SPP06A	15	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN	\$93.60	\$1,404.00	\$120.31	\$1,804.69**** / \$1,804.65		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / B0231		NO BID	
SPP07	25	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	\$42.22	\$1,055.55**** / \$1,055.50	\$57.09	\$1,427.19**** / \$1,427.25		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central Brass		Central / 0286-AC		NO BID	
SPP08D	6	T & S B-2250 FAUCET	\$134.40	\$806.40	\$153.31	\$919.87**** / \$919.86		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / B2250		NO BID	
SPP08R2	12	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$12.747	\$152.96	\$16.44	\$197.25**** / \$197.28		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / B0969RICD1		NO BID	
SPP09	20	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.06	\$4,001.25**** / \$4,001.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Hawes		Hawes / 50176F		NO BID	
SPP10	12	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU #67425	\$56.346	\$676.15	\$76.81	\$921.75**** / \$921.72		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen		Moen / 67425		NO BID	
SPP11	10	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU #67430	\$70.821	\$708.21	\$96.52	\$965.25**** / \$965.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen		Moen / 67430		NO BID	
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-1	\$39.033	\$234.20	\$239.94	\$1,439.63**** / \$1,439.64		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / BL 5707-01		NO BID	
SPP14	120	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO AP117	\$15.389	\$1,846.68	\$20.61	\$2,473.50**** / \$2,473.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	CUNO		Cuno / AP 117		NO BID	
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T	\$60.728	\$607.28	\$72.88	\$728.75**** / \$728.80		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	CUNO		Cuno / AP 11T		NO BID	
SPP19	15	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY	\$51.516	\$772.74	\$83.71	\$1,255.69**** / \$1,255.65		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen		Moen / 64601		NO BID	
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$85.49	\$341.96	\$103.91	\$415.65**** / \$415.64		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago		Chicago / 802-CP		NO BID	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES	\$141.56	\$849.35**** / \$849.36	\$179.79	\$1,078.73**** / \$1,078.74		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S		T & S / B0865-04		NO BID	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue		
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPL22	2	MOEN #1200 CARTRIDGE	\$20.40	\$40.80	\$24.00	\$48.00	\$7.59	\$15.18
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / 1200B		Moen / 1200		Moen / 1200	
SPP01C	175	SYMMONS S-71 FAUCET			\$69.00	\$12,075.00	\$56.62	\$9,908.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Symmons / S-71		Symmons / S-71	
SPP01D	60	SYMMONS S-72 FAUCET			\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$56.73	\$3,403.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Symmons / S-72		Symmons / S-72	
SPP01R	2	SYMMONS KIT-LL-1A REPAIR KIT	\$78.55	\$4,773.00**** / \$157.10	\$99.00	\$198.00	\$71.58	\$143.16
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Symmons / LL-1A		Symmons / Kit-LL-1A		Symmons / LL-1A	
SPP02	15	CHICAGO 895 FAUCET	\$127.93	\$1,918.86**** / \$1,918.95	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$106.66	\$1,599.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago / 895-CP		Chicago / 895		Chicago / 895	
SPP05	15	T & S B-0674 BSTP FAUCET	\$128.14	\$1,922.10	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$106.16	\$1,592.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / B-0674-BST		T&S / B-0674-BSTP		T & S / B-0674	
SPP06A	15	8" WALL MT KIT FAUC W/12 SPOUT T&S B-0230-LN			\$59.00	\$885.00	\$99.11	\$1,486.65
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		T&S / B-0230-LN		T & S / B-0230-LN	
SPP07	25	CENTRAL BRASS GOOSENECK FAUCET 0286-AC	\$51.77	\$1,294.25	\$59.00	\$1,475.00	\$42.47	\$1,061.75
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Central Brass / 0286-AC		Central / 0286-AC		Central / 0286-AC	
SPP08D	6	T & S B-2250 FAUCET			\$160.00	\$960.00	\$125.93	\$755.58
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		T&S / B-2250		T & S / B-2250	
SPP08R2	12	T & S VACUUM B-0969-RKD1 PVC	\$16.50	\$198.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$13.51	\$162.12
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / B-0969-RK		T&S / B-0969		T & S / B-0969RKD1	
SPP09	20	HAWES BUBBLER 5017LF	\$146.80	\$2,935.60**** / \$2,936.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$169.41	\$3,388.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Hawes / S017LF		Hawes / 5017LF		Hawes / 5017 LF	
SPP10	12	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK LESS SPRAY CHATEAU #67425	\$73.94	\$887.28			\$69.00	\$828.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / 67425		NO BID		Moen / 67425	
SPP11	10	FAUCET MOEN 8" DECK WITH SPRAY CHATEAU #67430	\$92.94	\$929.40			\$86.72	\$867.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / 67430		NO BID		Moen / 67430	
SPP12	6	T&S BRASS LAB FAUCET BL5707-1	\$237.87	\$1,427.22	\$268.00	\$1,608.00	\$197.09	\$1,182.54
		OEM / PRODUCT #	T & S / BL-5707-01		T&S / BL-5707-01		T & S / BL5707-1	
SPP14	120	WATER FILTER CARTRIDGE AQUAPURE/CUNO AP117					\$21.91	\$2,629.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Cuno / AP117	
SPP15	10	WATER FILTER AQUAPURE/CUNO AP11T					\$21.30	\$213.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Cuno / AP11T	
SPP19	15	FAUCET MOEN L64601 LAVATORY	\$77.14	\$1,157.10			\$63.08	\$946.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Moen / L4601		NO BID		Moen / L64601	
SPP23	4	CHICAGO 802-CP FAUCET WITH HANDLES	\$106.42	\$425.68	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$88.92	\$355.68
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago / 802-VCP		Chicago / 802-CP		Chicago / 802-CP	
SPP30	6	T & S B-0865-04 W/WRIST BLADES			\$188.00	\$1,128.00	\$147.67	\$886.02
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		T&S / B0865-04		T & S / B-0865-04	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9			\$79.92	\$158.84		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Zurn / #66955-20-9		NO BID	
SPPO8R5	50	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-202KJKNF	\$119.95	\$5,997.50	\$9.82	\$491.00	\$12.65	\$632.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago / #892-202KJKNF		Chicago / #C892202KJKNF		Chicago / 2HXY4	
SPR88	6	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2	\$33.92	\$203.52	\$25.26	\$151.56		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	M1FAB / #M1-TSP-2		MIFAB / #MM1TSP1		NO BID	
SPT03	14	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET			\$54.87	\$768.14**** / \$768.18		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Briggs / PF1701WH		NO BID	
SPT10	3	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2898.012			\$203.16	\$609.48		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		A.S. / #2898.012		NO BID	
SPT11	5	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH. E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S 2998.012			\$288.74	\$144.37**** / \$1,443.70		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		A.S. / #2998.012		NO BID	
SPT26	30	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H			\$185.00	\$5,550.00	\$497.05	\$14,911.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Elkay / #ECDKAD2517652		Elkay / 4YJ89	
SPT28	40	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY			\$26.32	\$1,052.80		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Kingsford / #KK115151		NO BID	
SPT28A	20	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY			\$25.76	\$515.20		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Kingsford / #K115152		NO BID	
SPT33	8	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733 4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY			\$30.53	\$244.24	\$48.66	\$389.28
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Kingsford / #KK233224		Elkay / 3AEG5	
SPT50A	2	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH THERMOSTAT			\$115.34	\$230.68		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		EEMAX / #EEMT25		NO BID	
SPT53	2	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY ELSF-10 120V			\$210.62	\$421.24	\$214.29	\$428.58
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		State / #SES610S6MSK165		Elkay / 1PZ78	
SPT60A	40	GENERAL WIRE CLOSET AUGER T6FL	\$37.73	\$1,509.20	\$35.59	\$1,423.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire / #T6FL		General / #GT6FL		NO BID	
SPT60U	10	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$20.21	\$202.10	\$19.06	\$190.60		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire / TU4		General / #GTU4		NO BID	
SPT61	6	24" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$16.96	\$101.76	\$16.38	\$98.28	\$24.97	\$149.82
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	ASI / #3200-01-24		Proflo / #PFGB24SF		Grainger / 5E958	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street	
BID # 10-054-LR			Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9	\$32.92	\$65.83**** / \$65.84	\$134.75	\$269.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn		Zurn / Z1305-RK		NO BID	
SPPO8R5	50	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-202KJKNF	\$9.732	\$486.60	\$11.55	\$577.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago		Chicago / C892-20RNJKNF		NO BID	
SPR88	6	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2	\$13.723	\$82.34	\$66.78	\$400.65**** / \$400.68		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Mifab		Mifab / ABMR500		NO BID	
SPT03	14	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET	\$54.444	\$762.22	\$77.61	\$1,086.62**** / \$1,086.54		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Briggs		Briggs / 9957714		NO BID	
SPT10	3	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2898.012	\$109.05	\$327.15	\$180.98	\$542.93**** / \$542.94		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Standard		American Standard / 2898-012		NO BID	
SPT11	5	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S 2998.012	\$124.76	\$623.80	\$257.21	\$1,286.06**** / \$1,286.05		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Standard		American Standard / 2998-012		NO BID	
SPT26	30	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H	\$184.13	\$5,523.90	\$281.75	\$6,562.50**** / 8,452.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay		Elkay / CDKAD25172		NO BID	
SPT28	40	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY	\$24.21	\$968.44**** / \$968.40	\$32.50	\$1,300.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay		Elkay / K115151		NO BID	
SPT28A	20	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY	\$24.21	\$484.20	\$32.50	\$650.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay		Elkay / K115152		NO BID	
SPT33	8	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733 4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY	\$32.222	\$257.78	\$45.00	\$360.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay		Elkay / K233224		NO BID	
SPT50A	2	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH THERMOSTAT	\$165.556	\$331.11	\$203.50	\$407.00		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Rheem Htrs		Aosmith / EJC-2		NO BID	
SPT53	2	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY ELSF-10 120V	\$221.111	\$442.22	\$273.63	\$547.25**** / \$547.26		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Rheem Htrs		Aosmith / EJC-10		NO BID	
SPT60A	40	GENERAL WIRE CLOSET AUGER T6FL	\$30.878	\$1,235.12	\$43.60	\$1,744.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire		General Wire / T6FL		NO BID	
SPT60U	10	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$16.022	\$160.22	\$23.35	\$233.50		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire		General Wire / TV4		NO BID	
SPT61	6	24" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$22.746	\$136.48	\$24.36	\$146.18**** / \$146.16	\$40.16	\$242.76**** / \$240.96
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bradley Prod		Mintcraft / L1524E		A&J / UG3-A24	

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR		Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603	
Board Meeting 11/17/09							
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPP65	2	ZURN W/HYDRANT REPAIR KIT 66955-203-9	\$44.74	\$89.48	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$92.02 \$184.04
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Zurn / RK-66955-203		Zurn / 66955-203-9		Zurn / HYD-RD-2805
SPPO8R5	50	CHICAGO FAUCET VAC BREAKER KIT C892-202KJKNF	\$11.87	\$593.50	\$9.80	\$490.00	\$9.89 \$494.50
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Chicago / 892-202KJKNF		Chicago / 892-202JK		Chicago / 892-202JKNF
SPR88	6	1/2" F.I.P. TRAP PRIMER-MIFAB MI+TSP-2					\$22.36 \$134.16
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Mifab / TSP-2
SPT03	14	BRIGGS 7714-130 W/C FLUSH WHITE, ELONGATED BOWL, TOP SPUD WATER CLOSET					\$57.65 \$807.10
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Briggs / 7714-130
SPT10	3	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE WATER CLOSET TANK AND BOWL A/S 2898.012	\$86.14 / \$51.37 *****	\$258.42 / \$154.11 *****			\$68.71 \$206.13
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Standard / 345-9016-02 American		NO BID		Briggs / 4825-130 & 4430-130***
SPT11	5	AMERICAN STANDARD 12" RGH, E.B., WHITE TANK TYPE HANDICAPPED WATER CLOSET A/S 2998.012	\$99.45 / \$51.37 *****	\$497.25 / \$256.85 *****			\$105.59 \$527.95
		OEM / PRODUCT #	American Standard / 3417016-02 American		NO BID		Briggs / 4828-130 & 4430-130***
SPT26	30	SINK S/S KINDERGARTEN ELKAY CDKAD2517-65-2H					\$224.71 \$6,741.30
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Elkay / CDKAD2517-65-2H
SPT28	40	SINK S/S BAR SINK 15 X 15 1 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115151 MFG ELKAY					\$28.00 \$1,120.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Elkay / K115151
SPT28A	20	SINK SS BAR SINK 15 x 15 2 HOLE KINGSFORD BY DAYTON #K115152 MFG. ELKAY	\$33.96	\$679.20			\$28.00 \$560.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay / K11515-2		NO BID		Elkay / K115152
SPT33	8	SINK S/S DOUBLE BOWL KINGSFORD 1733 4 HOLE DAYTON K233224 MFG ELKAY	\$47.73	\$381.84			\$37.50 \$300.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay / K233224		NO BID		Elkay / K233224
SPT50A	2	WATER HEATER 2 1/2 GALLON, 110 VOLT WITH THERMOSTAT					\$244.71 \$289.42**** / \$489.42
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Bradford / M1-2U6SS
SPT53	2	WATER HEATER 10 GALLON LOW BOY ELSF-10 120V					\$287.06 \$574.12
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Bradford / M1-126SS
SPT60A	40	GENERAL WIRE CLOSET AUGER T6FL			\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$37.31 \$1,492.40
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		General / T6FL		General Wire / T6FL
SPT60U	10	GENERAL WIRE URINAL AUGER TU4	\$24.47	\$244.70	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$19.98 \$199.80
		OEM / PRODUCT #	General Wire / TV4		General / TU4		General Wire / TU4
SPT61	6	24" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$14.51	\$87.06	\$24.00	\$144.00	\$17.94 \$107.64
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Dongguan / D-7213-SS		TMS / 40500135		Jones Stevens / G13-124

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Best Plumbing		Ferguson		Grainger	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			P.O. Box 30		5206 West Waters Avenue		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Myersville, MD 21773		Tampa, FL 33634		Tampa, FL 33614	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT61A	6	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$33.80	\$202.80	\$21.17	\$127.02	\$32.11	\$192.66
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	ASI / #3200-01-36		Proflo / #PFGB36SF		Grainger / 5E959	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$36.18	\$217.08	\$22.72	\$136.32	\$40.68	\$244.08
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	ASI / #3200-01-42		Proflo / #PFGB42SF		Grainger / 5E960	
SPT62	2	ELKAY STRAINER COMM TRIP ELKAY LD-24			\$88.91	\$177.82		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Elkay / #ELK24RT		NO BID	
SPT63	10	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	\$90.86	\$908.60	\$60.47	\$604.70	\$1,777.62	\$17,776.20
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Insinkerator / #BADGER5		Insinkerator / #IBADGER5		Badger / 5H975	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED			\$28.07	\$224.56	\$28.80	\$230.40
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Proflo / #PF1616AD		Tough Guy / 5YL96	
SPX21K	5	5'-9' ADJUSTABLE VALVE KEY NORTHSTAF NS342/5x9-1/2" EXTENDABLE WRENCH			\$70.69	\$353.50**** / \$353.45		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		Northstaf / #NS342		NO BID	
*Modified description of item example: Instead of 4oz can bid 8oz can								
**Modified quantities listed on bid document (order in quantity of 12 only)								
***Did not bid OEM								
****Extension error								
*****Listed two items with separate prices								

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM		HD Supply		Mensch Mill & Lumber Corporation		MSC Industrial Supply		
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department		8326 Lemon Road		35-20 College Point Boulevard		2186 Drew Street		
BID # 10-054-LR		Port Richey, FL 34668		Flushing, NY 11354		Clearwater, FL 33765		
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT61A	6	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$24.527	\$147.16	\$29.22	\$175.38**** / \$175.32	\$46.97	\$281.82
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bradley Prod		Mintcraft / L15365		A&J / UG3-A36	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$27.79	\$166.74	\$33.56	\$201.38**** / \$201.36		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Bradley Prod		Mintcraft / L1542E		NO BID	
SPT62	2	ELKAY STRAINER COMM TRIP ELKAY LD-24	\$104.433	\$208.87	\$121.00	\$242.00		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Elkay		Elkay / LD24RT		NO BID	
SPT63	10	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	\$59.999	\$599.99	\$106.11	\$1,061.12**** / \$1,061.10		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	ISE Disp / Badger 5		Badger / 5		NO BID	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED	\$85.89	\$687.12	\$104.85	\$671.04**** / \$838.80		
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Milcor Doors		Cendrex / PFI1616		NO BID	
SPX21K	5	5'-9" ADJUSTABLE VALVE KEY NORTHSTAFNS342/5x9-1/2" EXTENDABLE WRENCH	\$60.109	\$300.55	\$140.49	\$702.44**** / \$702.45		
		OEM / PRODUCT #	CFAB Key		Denver Brass & Copper / NS342		NO BID	
*Modified description of item example: Instead of 4oz can bid 8oz c								
**Modified quantities listed on bid document (order in quantity of 12								
***Did not bid OEM								
****Extension error								
*****Listed two items with separate prices								

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING: October 14, 2009 @ 2:30 PM			Sexauer		Total Maintenance Solutions		Warner Plumbing Supply Co. of FL Inc.	
BID TITLE: Plumbing Supplies - Maintenance Department			801 West Bay Street		7100 Old Cheney Highway		5205 W. Nebraska Avenue	
BID # 10-054-LR			Jacksonville, FL 32204		Orlando, FL 32807		Tampa, FL 33603	
Board Meeting 11/17/09								
ITEM#	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SPT61A	6	36" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$12.78	\$76.68	\$29.00	\$174.00	\$23.84	\$143.04
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Dongguan / D-7216-SS		TMS / 57837		Jones Stevens / G13-136	
SPT61B	6	42" x 1 1/2" S.S. GRAB BAR	\$14.97	\$89.82	\$41.00	\$246.00	\$25.48	\$152.88
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	Dongguan / ASIBI324087		TMS / 40500117		Jones Stevens / G13-142	
SPT62	2	ELKAY STRAINER COMM TRIP ELKAY LD-24					\$96.00	\$192.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Elkay / LD-24	
SPT63	10	BADGER 5 INSINKERATOR DISPOSAL	\$90.44	\$904.40			\$70.59	\$705.90
		OEM / PRODUCT #	Badger / V		NO BID		ISE / Badger 5	
SPT68	8	16" x 16" ACCESS DOOR - 1 HOUR RATED					\$69.60	\$556.80
		MANUFACTURER / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		Elmdoor / 1616XB	
SPX21K	5	5'-9' ADJUSTABLE VALVE KEY NORTHSTAF NS342/5x9-1/2" EXTENDABLE WRENCH					\$78.40	\$392.00
		OEM / PRODUCT #	NO BID		NO BID		MICH RAKE / NS342/5x9-12	
*Modified description of item example: Instead of 4oz can bid 8oz c								
**Modified quantities listed on bid document (order in quantity of 12								
***Did not bid OEM								
****Extension error								
*****Listed two items with separate prices								